TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kazoie, LLC		108/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rebit, Inc.	
Street Address:	1411 Hillside Drive	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80524	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77071463	REBIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(720)227-9451 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

720-221-3708 Phone:

mark@trennerlaw.com Email:

Mark D. Trenner

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: 12081 W. Alameda Pkwy #163 Lakewood, COLORADO 80228 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1060.002.TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Trenner
Signature:	/Mark D. Trenner/
Date:	08/16/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0513

900084700

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademarks assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0514

Assignment of Trademarks

This Agreement is effective May 22, 2007 between Kazoie, LLC (Assignor) and:

Rebit, Inc. 1411 Hillside Drive Fort Collins, Colorado 80524

as Assignee and its successors.

Assignor has adopted and is using the following mark(s) registered in the United States Trademark Office:

U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/971,463 for "REBIT", filed December 26, 2006;

And Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said mark(s), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s), along with the registration thereof.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Agreed this Law of Agreed this Law day of Agr

STATE OF COLORADO) ss COUNTY OF Laring ()

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of August 2007, by David Rayonal Schwald My commission expires: 16/10/2010

, ,

Notary Public

JEAN WALENT OF COMMISSION EXPIRES: October 10, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0515